PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel G. Jay	09/28/2005
Brenda K. Eustace	09/26/2005
Takashi Sakurai	09/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tufts University
Street Address:	Ballou Hall
City:	Medford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02155

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11224726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-6057

Email: lginsberg@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Resnick
Address Line 1: Nixon Peabody LLP
Address Line 2: 100 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 700355-57270

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda M. Ginsberg

Total Attachments: 3 source=57270#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016798 FRAME: 0615

500061221

source=57270#page2.tif source=57270#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016798 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned **Daniel G. Jay** of **Watertown**, **MA** and **Brenda K. Eustace** of **Brookline**, **MA**, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to **Tufts University** of **Ballou Hall, Medford, MA 02155**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed **March 12, 2003**, Serial No. 60/454,813, EPO Patent Application filed **July 3, 2003**, Serial No. 03015115.3, PCT Patent Application filed **March 9, 2004**, Serial No. PCT/EP2004/002422, entitled "INHIBITORS OF EXTRACELLULAR HSP90" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by them, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by them.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I hereto set	my hand and so	eal at BosTon	MA.
	this	28 day of	i dept	
<u>د _</u>			2) e	
STATE OF Massach	us offs		Daniel G. Jay	
STATE OF Massach SSS. COUNTY OF Suffor	1	·····		
COUNTY OF Unffor	%	·•	/	/
Before me this 28	the day of	September	. 2005. persona	lly appeared
Daniel G. Jay known to n	ne to be the pers	oh whose name	e is subscribed to tl	ne foregoing
Assignment and acknowle surposes therein contained		ecuted the same	e as his free act and	deed for the
Tarposos morom comment	•		NOTARY PUBLIC	_ `
		~	- Caral	$\geq \dots \cap$
			(- (100mg
Notary's Seal Here]	S THO	OMAS J. Mc VARISI	, My Commission	n Expires:
	A Comm	Notary Public	atta	-
	My	Notary Public onwealth of Massachus Commission Expire October 20, 2006	BIIS S	
		october 20, 2006		
IN WITNESS WHEREC	F, I hereto set n	ny hand and sea	al at Boston	
Mass.	this	26 m day of	September	, 20 <u>05</u> .
			0 6	
			/h //	
Therest	H		Brenda K. Ewst	ace
TATE OF <i>Massachusl</i> S. O	us.			
DUNTY OF DULLAJA	6			
		`		
Before me this 26	day of	you ber	, 20_ 05 , personal	ly appeared
renda K. Eustace known ssignment and acknowled				
irposes therein contained.	soa mai ne exec	atica the same	as ms nee act and	deed for the
			NOTARY PUBLIC	-
		`	Though	لسسالمك
otary's Seal Here]			My Commission	Expires:
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			•	
				J. McVARISH
			// Commonwealth	y Public of Massachusetts
			My Commis	ssion Expires 20, 2006

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016798 FRAME: 0618

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set Japan thisZ_nd_ day ofSeptem.	t my hand and seal at Shibuya-ku , ber , 2005.
	Jakashi Sakurai
	Takashi Sakurai
foregoing instrument, who, being first du	Sakurai, to me known to be the person described in the ly sworn, acknowledged his signature on the foregoing he same to be his free act and deed on the date written
	yasmyo Kasai
	<u>Yasmyo</u> Kasai Witness Name: YASUYO KASAI
	DATE: <u>September</u> 22, 2005
oregoing instrument, who, being first duly	Sakurai, to me known to be the person described in the y sworn, acknowledged his signature on the foregoing e same to be his free act and deed on the date written
	Hiroho Kasai
	Witness Name: HIROKO KASAI
	DATE: De oten Sen 22 200.5

RECORDED: 11/17/2005